

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2817-2818 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IC-19149 W BRIG V.K. ANAND

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The present appeals are directed against an order dated 25.09.2009 passed by a third Judge of the High Court of Delhi, on account of difference of opinion among two other Judges.

The short question raised by the Union of India is that the knowledge for completing the General Court Martial is from the 'actionable knowledge' and not 'mere knowledge'.

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and find that such question need not be decided in the present matter. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed. However, the question of law as to what would be the period of limitation may be decided in an appropriate case in accordance with law.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

New Delhi;
APRIL 26, 2022.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2817-2818/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IC-19149 W BRIG V.K. ANAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Kushal Choudhary, Adv.
Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. A. K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. M. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed
of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)